

Date: 15.11.2025

To

The Manager- Listing Compliance  
National Stock Exchange India Limited  
Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, G Block,  
Bandra Kurla complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai 400051.

**Subject: Newspaper Advertisement – Disclosure under Regulation 30 and Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (“SEBI Listing Regulations”)**

**NSE Symbol: NRL; ISIN: INE0JM501013**

**Dear Sir/Madam**

Pursuant to Regulation 30 and 47 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, as amended from time to time, we would like to inform you that the Company have published the extract of unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results of the Company for the second quarter and six months ended 30 September 2025 in the following newspapers:

1. *Financial Express* (English)
2. *Jansatta* (Hindi)

The aforementioned documents shall also be available on the Company's Website [www.nupurrecyclers.com](http://www.nupurrecyclers.com).

You are requested to kindly take the above information on your records.


Yours faithfully

**FOR NUPUR RECYCLERS LIMITED**


**SHILPA VERMA**


**Company Secretary & Compliance officer**

**M. No - F10105**


[compliance@nupurrecyclers.com](mailto:compliance@nupurrecyclers.com) 

+91 - 8882704751 

[www.nupurrecyclers.com](http://www.nupurrecyclers.com) 

Reg. Off.: Plot No.5, KH 12/8, 9 KH-12, Arjun Gali 

New Mandoli, Industrial Area, East Delhi-110093

Corporate Office: 2nd Floor Plot No. 40 Near Wave Cinema 

Kaushambi, Ghaziabad, Uttar Pradesh, India, 201012



PUBLIC NOTICE

This Public Notice is hereby given in accordance with circular DNB(RPD) CC No. 66/03, 10.001/2015-16 dated July 9, 2015 and Master Direction - Reserve Bank of India (Non-Banking Financial Company - Scale Based Regulation) Directions, 2023. M/s MKG In-Hold Private Limited (CIN: U67120DL1996PTC078100), a Company incorporated under the provision of Companies Act, 1956 having its registered office at A-31, Mohan Cooperative Industrial Estate, Mathura Road, Badarpur, New Delhi-110044, India, and holding Certificate of Registration No. B-14 02688, has obtained post facto approval from the Reserve Bank of India for the appointment of Mr. Sunand Singh as a director of the company (change in the management) vide letter No. DEL.DOR.NBFCBL.No.-S561/24-03-225/2025-2026 dated 13th November, 2025. Additionally, the company has obtained prior approval from the Reserve Bank of India for the transfer of 16,97,721 shares (65.85%) to Ms. Gauri Singh, resulting in a change in control, vide letter No. DEL.DOR.NBFCBL.No.-S561/24-03-225/2025-2026 dated 13th November, 2025. Any clarification/concerns in this regard may be addressed directly to the Reserve Bank of India, Department of Supervision, Sansad Marg, New Delhi-110001 and also to the registered office of the company at the above-mentioned address within 30 days.

**For MKG In-Hold Private Limited**  
Sd/-  
Rachit Gupta  
Date: 14/11/2025 Director (DIN: 09120696)  
Place: Delhi

**Form No. INC-26**  
(Pursuant to Rule 30 of the Companies (Incorporation) Rules, 2014)  
**Before the Central Government, Regional Director, Northern Region, New Delhi**  
In the matter of sub-section (4) of Section 13 of the Companies Act, 2013 and clause (a) of sub-rule (5) of Rule 30 of the Companies (Incorporation) Rules, 2014  
**AND**  
In the matter of **JVA SOLICITORS AND CONSULTANTS PRIVATE LIMITED** (CIN: U74902DL1987PTC020557) having its Registered Office at K-1/5, First Floor, Model Town, Delhi-110009  
.....Applicant Company / Petitioner  
**NOTICE** is hereby given to the General Public that the company proposes to make an application to the Central Government under Section 13 of the Companies Act, 2013 seeking confirmation of alteration of the Memorandum of Association of the Company in terms of the special resolution passed at the Extra Ordinary General Meeting held on 04th November, 2025 to enable the company to change its Registered Office from "National Capital Territory of Delhi" to the "State of Haryana". Any person whose interest is likely to be affected by the proposed change of the registered office of the company may deliver either on the MCA-21 portal ([www.mca.gov.in](http://www.mca.gov.in)) by filing investor complaint form or cause to be delivered or send by registered post of his/her objections supported by an affidavit stating the nature of his/her interest and grounds of opposition to the Regional Director, Northern Region, Ministry of Corporate Affairs, B-2 Wing, 2nd Floor, Pt. Deendayal Antyodaya Bhawan, CGO Complex, New Delhi-110003 within fourteen (14) days from the date of publication of this notice with a copy to the applicant Company at its Registered Office at the address mentioned below:-  
K-1/5, First Floor, Model Town, Delhi-110009  
For & on behalf of JVA SOLICITORS AND CONSULTANTS PRIVATE LIMITED  
Sd/-  
SUNIL KUMAR JAIN  
(DIRECTOR)  
Date: 14.11.2025 DIN: 00545349  
Place: New Delhi

PUBLIC NOTICE

**Form No. INC-26**  
(Pursuant to Rule 30 of the Companies (Incorporation) Rules, 2014)  
**Before the Central Government, Regional Director, Northern Region**  
In the matter of sub-section (4) of section 13 of the Companies Act, 2013 and clause (a) of sub-rule (5) of Rule 30 of the Companies (Incorporation) Rules, 2014  
**And**  
In the matter of **DAUSA LALSOT HIGHWAYS PRIVATE LIMITED** (formerly known as PNC Rajasthan Highways Private Limited) (CIN: U45203DL2016PTC304751) having its Registered Office at: Cabin No. 5, NBCC Plaza, Tower II, 4th Floor, Pushp Vihar, Sector V, Saket, New Delhi-110017 India  
.....(PETITIONER)  
Notice is hereby given to the General Public that the company proposes to make application to the Regional Director, Central Government, Northern Region under Section 13 of the Companies Act, 2013, seeking confirmation of alteration of the Memorandum of Association of the Company in terms of the Special Resolution passed at the Extra Ordinary General Meeting held on Monday, November 10, 2025, to enable the Company to change its Registered office from "National Capital Territory of Delhi" to "State of Maharashtra". Any person whose interest is likely to be affected by the proposed change of the Registered office of the Company may deliver either on the MCA-21 portal ([www.mca.gov.in](http://www.mca.gov.in)) by filing investor complaint form or cause to be delivered or send by registered post of his/her objections supported by an affidavit stating the nature of his/her interest and grounds of opposition to the Regional Director, Northern Region, at the address B-2 Wing, 2nd floor, Pt. Deendayal Antyodaya Bhawan, CGO Complex, New Delhi-110003, within fourteen days of the date of publication of this notice with a copy to the applicant Company at its registered office mentioned above.  
For and on behalf of **DAUSA LALSOT HIGHWAYS PRIVATE LIMITED** (formerly known as PNC Rajasthan Highways Private Limited)  
Sd/-  
Sanved Ullhas Raut  
Nominee Director  
DIN: 10977847  
Date: November 15, 2025  
Place: New Delhi

| PASUPATI FINCAP LIMITED  |   |                          |                          |  |                                |                               |
|--|---|--------------------------|--------------------------|--|--------------------------------|-------------------------------|
| CIN: L22207HR1996PLC033099   |   |                          |                          |  |                                |                               |
| Regd. Office : Village Kapriwas (Dharuhera) Distt. Rewari, Haryana - 123106                                    |   |                          |                          |  |                                |                               |
| Corporate Office: 3rd Floor, 56/33, Site-IV, Industrial Area, Sahibabad, Ghaziabad, Uttar Pradesh- 201010      |   |                          |                          |  |                                |                               |
| STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UN- AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF-YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2025. |   |                          |                          |  |                                |                               |
| (In lakhs)   |   |                          |                          |  |                                |                               |
| S. NO.   | PARTICULARS   | Quarter ended 30-09-2025 | Quarter ended 30-06-2025 | Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year 30-09-2024 | Year to date figure 30-09-2025 | Previous Year ended 31-Mar-25 |
|  |   | Unaudited                | Unaudited                | Unaudited  | Unaudited                      | Audited                       |
| 1  | Total income from operations  | 5.33                     | -                        | -  | 5.33                           | 0.08                          |
| 2  | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional and /or extraordinary items)   | (6.86)                   | (7.28)                   | (5.18)   | (14.16)                        | (35.19)                       |
| 3  | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and /or extraordinary items)   | (6.86)                   | (7.28)                   | (5.18)   | (14.16)                        | (35.19)                       |
| 4  | Net Profit/Loss for the period after tax (after Exceptional and /or extraordinary items)  | (6.86)                   | (7.28)                   | (5.18)   | (14.16)                        | (35.19)                       |
| 5  | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period(after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | (6.86)                   | (7.28)                   | (5.18)   | (14.16)                        | (35.19)                       |
| 6  | Equity Share Capital  | 470.00                   | 470.00                   | 470.00   | 470.00                         | 470.00                        |
| 7  | Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Balance Sheet of previous year  | -                        | -                        | -  | -                              | (529.62)                      |
| 8  | Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/-each) (for continuing operations) -  |                          |                          |  |                                |                               |
| a)   | Basic   | (0.15)                   | (0.15)                   | (0.11)   | (0.30)                         | (0.75)                        |
| b)   | Diluted   | (0.15)                   | (0.15)                   | (0.11)   | (0.30)                         | (0.75)                        |
| 9  | Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/-each) (for discontinued operations) -  |                          |                          |  |                                |                               |
| a)   | Basic   | -                        | -                        | -  | -                              | -                             |
| b)   | Diluted   | -                        | -                        | -  | -                              | -                             |

- Notes:
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Bombay Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Bombay Stock Exchange at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and of the listed entity at [www.pasupatincap.co.in](http://www.pasupatincap.co.in).
  - The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meetings held on 13th November, 2025 and the statutory auditors of company have conducted a "Limited Review" of the above financial results for the quarter and half-year ended 30th September, 2025, in accordance with Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015.



For Pasupati Fincap Ltd  
Sd/-  
Anil Malik  
Whole Time Director  
DIN: 10948189

Place- Sahibabad  
Date- 13.11.2025

| PRITI INTERNATIONAL LIMITED  |  |                          |                          |                          |                            |                            |                       |
|--|--|--------------------------|--------------------------|--------------------------|----------------------------|----------------------------|-----------------------|
| PLOT NO.F-43, BASNI IST PHASE, JODHPUR, RAJASTHAN-342001 INDIA                                     |  |                          |                          |                          |                            |                            |                       |
| PHONE: 91-291-2435699 Mobile: 91-9314225699  |  |                          |                          |                          |                            |                            |                       |
| E-MAIL: g.d.lohiya@gmail.com CIN: L36994RJ2017PLC058454  |  |                          |                          |                          |                            |                            |                       |
| <a href="https://www.pritihome.com">https://www.pritihome.com</a>                                  |  |                          |                          |                          |                            |                            |                       |
| Extract of Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended on 30th September 2025 |  |                          |                          |                          |                            |                            |                       |
| (Rs. In Lakhs)   |  |                          |                          |                          |                            |                            |                       |
| S. No.   | Particulars  | Quarter ended 30/09/2025 | Quarter ended 30/06/2025 | Quarter ended 30/09/2024 | Half Year ended 30/09/2025 | Half Year ended 30/09/2024 | Year ended 31/03/2025 |
|  |  | Unaudited                | Unaudited                | Unaudited                | Unaudited                  | Unaudited                  | Audited               |
| 1  | Total Income from Operations   | 835.80                   | 790.18                   | 2018.23                  | 1625.98                    | 4100.19                    | 8026.21               |
| 2  | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)  | 38.19                    | 35.33                    | 130.80                   | 73.52                      | 329.68                     | 639.77                |
| 3  | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)   | 38.19                    | 35.33                    | 130.80                   | 73.52                      | 329.68                     | 639.77                |
| 4  | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)  | 28.59                    | 25.80                    | 97.81                    | 54.39                      | 246.56                     | 475.39                |
| 5  | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 28.08                    | 25.35                    | 104.27                   | 53.43                      | 264.03                     | 469.22                |
| 6  | Equity Share Capital   | 1335.33                  | 1335.33                  | 1335.33                  | 1335.33                    | 1335.33                    | 1335.33               |
| 7  | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year  | -                        | -                        | -                        | -                          | -                          | -                     |
| 8  | Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -   |                          |                          |                          |                            |                            |                       |
| Basic:   |  | 0.22                     | 0.19                     | 0.73                     | 0.41                       | 1.85                       | 3.56                  |
| Diluted:   |  | 0.22                     | 0.19                     | 0.73                     | 0.41                       | 1.85                       | 3.56                  |

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Half Yearly Standalone Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Half Yearly Standalone Financial Results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange at ([www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)) and website of Priti International Limited at ([www.pritihome.com](http://www.pritihome.com))
- The unaudited results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee of the Board at their meeting held on November 14, 2025 and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on November 14, 2025.

Place: JODHPUR  
Date: 14th November, 2025.

For PRITI INTERNATIONAL LIMITED  
Sd/-  
GOVERDHAN DAS LOHIYA  
Chairman & Whole Time Director  
DIN: 07787326

| SANGAL PAPERS LIMITED (CIN- L21015UP1980PLC005138)  |  |                           |                           |   |                            |  |                       |
|---|--|---------------------------|---------------------------|---|----------------------------|--|-----------------------|
| REGD. OFFICE: VILL. BHAINSA, 22KM STONE, MAWANA-MEERUT ROAD, MAWANA, UP-250 401   |  |                           |                           |   |                            |  |                       |
| PHONE: +91 9997708723, E-mail: <a href="mailto:accounts@sangalpapers.com">accounts@sangalpapers.com</a> , Website: <a href="http://www.sangalpapers.com">www.sangalpapers.com</a> |  |                           |                           |   |                            |  |                       |
| EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30th September, 2025  |  |                           |                           |   |                            |  |                       |
| (Rs. In Lakhs)  |  |                           |                           |   |                            |  |                       |
| Sl. No.   | Particulars  | 3 Months ended 30.09.2025 | 3 Months ended 30.06.2025 | Corresponding 3 Months ended 30.09.2024 | Half Year ended 30.09.2025 | Corresponding Half Year ended 30.09.2024 | Year ended 31.03.2025 |
|   |  | (Un-Audited)              | (Un-Audited)              | (Un-Audited)                            | (Un-Audited)               | (Un-Audited)                             | (Audited)             |
| 1.  | Total Income from operations   | 4,866.67                  | 4,772.21                  | 5,138.23                                | 9,638.88                   | 9,412.12                                 | 18,090.74             |
| 2.  | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)  | 41.88                     | 108.92                    | 236.73                                  | 150.80                     | 328.52                                   | 400.08                |
| 3.  | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)   | 41.88                     | 108.92                    | 236.73                                  | 150.80                     | 328.52                                   | 400.08                |
| 4.  | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)  | 30.15                     | 80.37                     | 156.05                                  | 110.52                     | 222.70                                   | 282.57                |
| 5.  | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 29.97                     | 79.93                     | 153.42                                  | 109.90                     | 220.05                                   | 278.68                |
| 6.  | Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs 10/- each)  | 130.73                    | 130.73                    | 130.73                                  | 130.73                     | 130.73                                   | 130.73                |
| 7.  | Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve   | -                         | -                         | -                                       | -                          | -  | 4,254.98              |
| 8.  | Earnings per equity share (face value of ₹ 10/- each) (not annualised)   |                           |                           |   |                            |  |                       |
| (a) Basic: (in Rs.)   |  | 2.31                      | 6.15                      | 11.94                                   | 8.45                       | 17.04                                    | 21.62                 |
| (b) Diluted: (in Rs.)   |  | 2.31                      | 6.15                      | 11.94                                   | 8.45                       | 17.04                                    | 21.62                 |

NOTES:-

- These results have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2025, filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Un-Audited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website [www.sangalpapers.com](http://www.sangalpapers.com). The same can be accessed by scanning the QR Code provided below.

**Notice to Shareholders:**  
Pursuant to SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/MIRSD/MIRSD-PoD/P/CIR/2025/97 dated 2 July, 2025, a special window is available till January 6, 2026, for shareholders holding physical shares to reodge transfer deeds originally submitted before April 1, 2019 but rejected/returned/not attended due to deficiency in the documents/process or otherwise. Such transfers will be processed only in DEMAT form and applicant must have a DEMAT account and provide CML (Client Master List), share certificate and requisite documents. Valid cases with no ownership disputes will be considered. Eligible candidates must contact Company's RTA Mas Services Limited- New Delhi-website: [www.masserv.com](http://www.masserv.com) (Email- [investor@masserv.com](mailto:investor@masserv.com)) or Company at [sangalinvestors1980@gmail.com](mailto:sangalinvestors1980@gmail.com). Requests must be submitted in all respects before SEBI deadlines.

**For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of SANGAL PAPERS LIMITED**  
Sd/-  
Himanshu Sangal  
Managing Director  
DIN- 00091324

Place : Mawana  
Date : November 14, 2025

| NUPUR RECYCLERS LIMITED  |   |                           |                           |                           |                           |                           |                         |
|--|---|---------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|-------------------------|
| Regd. Office : Plot No. 5, KH 12/8, 12/9, KH-12, Arjun Gali New Mandoli Industrial Area, Delhi - 110093                    |   |                           |                           |                           |                           |                           |                         |
| CIN: L37100DL2019PLC344788   |   |                           |                           |                           |                           |                           |                         |
| Website: www.nupurrecyclers.com Email: compliance@nupurrecyclers.com Tel: +91-8882704751                                   |   |                           |                           |                           |                           |                           |                         |
| EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS<br>FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025 |   |                           |                           |                           |                           |                           |                         |
| (Amount in Rs. Lacs)   |   |                           |                           |                           |                           |                           |                         |
| Sl. No.  | Particulars   | Quarter Ended             |                           |                           | Half Year ended           |                           | Year Ended              |
|  |   | 30.09.2025<br>(unaudited) | 30.06.2025<br>(unaudited) | 30.09.2024<br>(unaudited) | 30.09.2025<br>(unaudited) | 30.09.2024<br>(unaudited) | 31.03.2025<br>(audited) |
| 1  | Total Income from Operations                            | 5,168.10                  | 5,303.29                  | 5,349.16                  | 10,471.39                 | 9,147.05                  | 16,769.45               |
| 2  | Profit before exceptional items and tax                 | 545.01                    | 539.96                    | 734.63                    | 1,084.97                  | 1,382.98                  | 2,152.14                |
| 3  | Profit before tax                                       | 545.01                    | 539.96                    | 734.63                    | 1,084.97                  | 1,382.98                  | 2,152.14                |
| 4  | Profit after tax  | 433.28                    | 404.45                    | 543.85                    | 837.73                    | 1,049.77                  | 1,627.04                |
| 5  | Total Comprehensive Income for the year/period          | 196.18                    | 702.51                    | 530.27                    | 898.69                    | 1,314.10                  | 1,468.41                |
| 6  | Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs.10 each) | 6,906.90                  | 6,863.90                  | 6,863.90                  | 6,906.90                  | 6,863.90                  | 6,863.90                |
| 7  | Other equity  | 5,875.11                  | 5,631.87                  | 4,808.31                  | 5,875.11                  | 4,808.31                  | 4,906.88                |
| 8  | Earnings Per Share (Face value of Rs. 10/- each)        |                           |                           |                           |                           |                           |                         |
|  | Basic (in Rs.) (not annualised)                         | 0.56                      | 0.52                      | 0.69                      | 1.08                      | 1.35                      | 2.11                    |
|  | Diluted (in Rs.) (not annualised)                       | 0.56                      | 0.52                      | 0.69                      | 1.08                      | 1.35                      | 2.11                    |

Notes :

1

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange (NSE) and on the Company's website [www.nupurrecyclers.com](http://www.nupurrecyclers.com).

2

Standalone information

(Amount in Rs. Lacs)

| Sl. No. | Particulars   | Quarter Ended             |                           |                           | Half Year ended           |                           | Year Ended              |
|---------|---|---------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|-------------------------|
|         |   | 30.09.2025<br>(unaudited) | 30.06.2025<br>(unaudited) | 30.09.2024<br>(unaudited) | 30.09.2025<br>(unaudited) | 30.09.2024<br>(unaudited) | 31.03.2025<br>(audited) |
| 1       | Total Income from Operations                            | 3,447.42                  | 2,883.69                  | 4,120.49                  | 6,331.11                  | 7,741.86                  | 14,001.10               |
| 2       | Profit before exceptional items and tax                 | 317.21                    | 149.91                    | 278.56                    | 467.12                    | 681.19                    | 977.69                  |
| 3       | Profit before tax                                       | 317.21                    | 149.91                    | 278.56                    | 467.12                    | 681.19                    | 977.69                  |
| 4       | Profit after tax  | 255.90                    | 110.60                    | 185.19                    | 366.50                    | 484.44                    | 702.16                  |
| 5       | Total Comprehensive Income for the year/period          | (237.10)                  | 298.06                    | (13.58)                   | 60.96                     | 264.33                    | (158.63)                |
| 6       | Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs.10 each) | 6,906.90                  | 6,863.90                  | 6,863.90                  | 6,906.90                  | 6,863.90                  | 6,863.90                |
| 7       | Other equity  | 4,766.19                  | 4,653.91                  | 4,293.53                  | 4,766.19                  | 4,293.53                  | 4,088.28                |
| 8       | Earnings Per Share (Face value of Rs. 10/- each)        |                           |                           |                           |                           |                           |                         |
|         | Basic (in Rs.) (not annualised)                         | 0.37                      | 0.16                      | 0.27                      | 0.53                      | 0.71                      | 1.02                    |
|         | Diluted (in Rs.) (not annualised)                       | 0.37                      | 0.16                      | 0.27                      | 0.53                      | 0.71                      | 1.02                    |

3

These financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principal in Ind AS 34 - Interim Financial Reporting, prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 read with the relevant rules issued thereunder and the other accounting principles generally accepted in India.

4

Figures for the previous periods have been re-grouped/ rearranged/ restated wherever necessary to make them comparable with those of the current period.

| HARIG CRANKSHAFTS LIMITED  |                      |                      |                      |                      |                      |                      |
|--|----------------------|----------------------|----------------------|----------------------|----------------------|----------------------|
| Reg. Office: Plot No. 66, Udyog Vihar, Gautam Buddha Nagar, Greater Noida, Uttar Pradesh, 201306   |                      |                      |                      |                      |                      |                      |
| CIN: L35999UP1983PLC026603   |                      |                      |                      |                      |                      |                      |
| Email Id:-harig@harigcrankshafts.com; GSTIN: 09AAACH1275R222, Phone no.-9818105480   |                      |                      |                      |                      |                      |                      |
| Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30.09.2025   |                      |                      |                      |                      |                      |                      |
| All Figures in hundreds unless otherwise stated  |                      |                      |                      |                      |                      |                      |
| Particulars  | Quarter Ended        |                      |                      | Half year Ended      |                      | Financial Year ended |
|  | 30.09.2025 Unaudited | 30.06.2025 Unaudited | 30.09.2024 Unaudited | 30.09.2025 Unaudited | 30.09.2024 Unaudited | 31.03.2025 (Audited) |
| 1 Total Income from operations   | -                    | -                    | -                    | -                    | 11,390.62            | 11,390.70            |
| 2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)  | -1,84,314.82         | -2,22,263.18         | -2,35,682.21         | -4,06,578.00         | -4,44,752.31         | -9,27,039.58         |
| 3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)   | -1,84,314.82         | -2,22,263.18         | -2,35,682.21         | -4,06,578.00         | -46,90,924.60        | -54,33,408.95        |
| 4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax ( after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)  | -1,84,314.82         | -2,22,263.18         | -2,35,682.21         | -4,06,578.00         | -46,90,924.60        | -54,33,408.95        |
| 5 Total comprehensive Income for the Period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the Profit (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | -1,84,314.82         | -2,22,263.18         | -2,35,682.21         | -4,06,578.00         | -46,90,924.60        | -54,33,408.95        |
| 6 Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of Rs. 10 per share)  | 10,50,000.00         | 10,50,000.00         | 10,50,000.00         | 10,50,000.00         | 10,50,000.00         | 10,50,000.00         |
| 6 Other Equity   | -75,99,091.05        | -                    | -64,50,028.70        | -75,99,091.05        | -64,50,028.70        | -71,92,513.05        |
| 7 Earnings per share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each) ( Not Annualised)   | -1.75                | -2.12                | -2.24                | -3.87                | -0.36                | -0.76                |
| (a) Basic  | -1.75                | -2.12                | -2.24                | -3.87                | -0.36                | -0.76                |
| (b) Diluted  | -1.75                | -2.12                | -2.24                | -3.87                | -0.36                | -0.76                |
| 8 Earnings per share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each) ( Not Annualised)  | -1.75                | -2.12                | -2.24                | -3.87                | -44.68               | -4.45                |
| (a) Basic  | -1.75                | -2.12                | -2.24                | -3.87                | -44.68               | -4.45                |
| (b) Diluted  | -1.75                | -2.12                | -2.24                | -3.87                | -44.68               | -4.45                |


Refer Notes to the Standalone Unaudited Financial results

**Note:-**

1 The above standalone financial results for the quarter ended 30th Sept, 2025 has been reviewed by the Statutory Auditor M B Gupta & Co. who has expressed a modified conclusion on the same vide their limited review report dated 14.11.2025.

2 The above Financial Results have been Reviewed by audit committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14th November 2025.

3 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/ Annual Financial Results filed with the stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Annual Financial Results are available on the Websites of the stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity (www.harigcrankshafts.com)



For HARIG CRANKSHAFTS LIMITED

Sd/-  
Manoj Agarwal  
(Director)

DIN No. 00093633

Place : Noida  
Date : 14/11/2025



**प्रारूप संख्या आईएनसी-26**  
(कम्पनी (निगमन) नियम, 2014 के नियम 30 के अनुसार पत्र में)

**केन्द्र सरकार, क्षेत्रीय निदेशक, उत्तरी क्षेत्र, नई दिल्ली के समक्ष**  
कंपनी अधिनियम, 2013 की धारा 13 की उपधारा (4) और कंपनी (निगमन) नियम, 2014 के नियम 30 (6) (ए) के मामले में  
और

**जेवीए सॉलिसिटर्स एंड कंसल्टंट्स प्राइवेट लिमिटेड**  
(सीआईएन: U74899DL1986PTC023557)  
जिसका पंजीकृत कार्यालय: के-1 / 5, प्रथम तल, मॉडल टाउन-110009 में है, के मामले में  
....**आवेदक कंपनी/याधिकारकर्ता**  
एलएडएन सार्वजनिक सूचना दी जाती है कि यह आवेदक कंपनी केन्द्रीय सरकार के समक्ष कंपनी अधिनियम, 2013 की धारा 13 के अधीन आवेदन का प्रस्ताव करती है, जिसमें कंपनी का पंजीकृत कार्यालय "राष्ट्रीय राजधानी क्षेत्र दिल्ली" से "हरियाणा राज्य" में स्थानांतरित करने के लिए 04 नवंबर, 2025 को आयोजित असाधारण सामान्य बैठक में पारित विवेक प्रस्ताव के संदर्भ में कंपनी के मेमोरेडम ऑफ एग्रीसिएशन में बदलाव की पुष्टि करने की मांग की गई है।  
कंपनी के पंजीकृत कार्यालय के प्रस्तावित स्थानांतरण से बाधित किसी व्यक्ति का हित प्रभावित होता है तो वह व्यक्ति या तो निवेशक शिकायत प्रारूप फाइल कर एमसीए-21 पोर्टल (www.mca.gov.in) में शिकायत दर्ज कर सकता है या एक शपथ पत्र जिसमें उनके हित का प्रकार और उसके विरोध का कारण उल्लिखित हो, के साथ अपनी आपत्ति क्षेत्रीय निदेशक को इस सूचना के प्रकाशन की तारीख से चौदह (14) दिनों के भीतर क्षेत्रीय निदेशक, उत्तरी क्षेत्र, कारपोरेट कार्यालय, बी-2 विंग, दूसरा तल, पंडित दीनदयाल अंबेडकर मार्ग, सीजीओ कॉम्प्लेक्स, नई दिल्ली-110003 पर पंजीकृत डाक द्वारा भेज सकता है और इसकी प्रति आवेदक कंपनी को उनके निमनलिखित पंजीकृत कार्यालय पते पर भी भेजे।  
के-1 / 5, प्रथम तल, मॉडल टाउन, दिल्ली-110009  
आवेदक के लिए और आवेदक की ओर से  
**जेवीए सॉलिसिटर्स एंड कंसल्टंट्स प्राइवेट लिमिटेड**  
हस्ता / -  
**सुनील कुमार जैन**  
(निदेशक)  
डीआईएन: 00545349

दिनांक: 14.11.2025  
स्थान: नई दिल्ली

डीआईएन: 00545349

| नुपुर रिसाइक्लर्स लिमिटेड  |   |                               |                               |                               |                               |                               |                               |                               |                               |
|--|---|-------------------------------|-------------------------------|-------------------------------|-------------------------------|-------------------------------|-------------------------------|-------------------------------|-------------------------------|
| पंजीकृत कार्यालय: प्लॉट नंबर 5, केएच-12/8, 12/9, केएच-12, अर्जुन गली, न्यू मंडावली औद्योगिक क्षेत्र, दिल्ली - 110093   |   |                               |                               |                               |                               |                               |                               |                               |                               |
| सीआईएन: L37100DL2019PLC34478   |   |                               |                               |                               |                               |                               |                               |                               |                               |
| वेबसाइट: www.nupurrecyclers.com   ईमेल: compliance@nupurrecyclers.com, फोन: +91-8882704751   |   |                               |                               |                               |                               |                               |                               |                               |                               |
| 30 सितम्बर 2025 को समाप्त तिमाही और छमाही के अंत के लिए अलेखापरीक्षित समेकित वित्तीय परिणामों के विवरण के सार  |   |                               |                               |                               |                               |                               |                               |                               |                               |
| (राशि लाखों रुपये में)   |   |                               |                               |                               |                               |                               |                               |                               |                               |
| क्र. सं.   | विवरण   | समाप्त तिमाही                 |                               |                               | समाप्त छमाही                  |                               | समाप्त वर्ष                   |                               |                               |
|  |   | 30.09.2025<br>(अलेखापरीक्षित) | 30.06.2025<br>(अलेखापरीक्षित) | 30.09.2024<br>(अलेखापरीक्षित) | 30.09.2025<br>(अलेखापरीक्षित) | 30.09.2024<br>(अलेखापरीक्षित) | 31.03.2025<br>(अलेखापरीक्षित) | 31.03.2024<br>(अलेखापरीक्षित) | 31.03.2023<br>(अलेखापरीक्षित) |
| 1  | परिचालन से कुल आय   | 5,168.10                      | 5,303.29                      | 5,349.16                      | 10,471.39                     | 9,147.05                      | 16,769.45                     | 16,769.45                     | -                             |
| 2  | असाधारण मदों और कर पूर्व लाभ                                  | 545.01                        | 539.96                        | 734.63                        | 1,084.97                      | 1,382.98                      | 2,152.14                      | 2,152.14                      | -                             |
| 3  | कर पूर्व लाभ  | 545.01                        | 539.96                        | 734.63                        | 1,084.97                      | 1,382.98                      | 2,152.14                      | 2,152.14                      | -                             |
| 4  | कर के बाद लाभ   | 433.28                        | 404.45                        | 543.85                        | 837.73                        | 1,049.77                      | 1,627.04                      | 1,627.04                      | -                             |
| 5  | वर्ष / अवधि के लिए कुल व्यापक आय                              | 196.18                        | 702.51                        | 530.27                        | 898.69                        | 1,314.10                      | 1,468.41                      | 1,468.41                      | -                             |
| 6  | प्रदत्त इक्विटी शेयर पूंजी (प्रत्येक 10 रुपये का अंकित मूल्य) | 6,906.90                      | 6,863.90                      | 6,863.90                      | 6,906.90                      | 6,863.90                      | 6,863.90                      | 6,863.90                      | -                             |
| 7  | अन्य इक्विटी  | 5,875.11                      | 5,631.87                      | 4,808.31                      | 5,875.11                      | 4,808.31                      | 4,906.88                      | 4,906.88                      | -                             |
| 8  | प्रति शेयर आय (अंकित मूल्य रु. 10/- प्रत्येक)                 | 0.56                          | 0.52                          | 0.69                          | 1.08                          | 1.35                          | 2.11                          | 2.11                          | -                             |
|  | मूल (रुपये में) (वार्षिक नहीं)                                | 0.56                          | 0.52                          | 0.69                          | 1.08                          | 1.35                          | 2.11                          | 2.11                          | -                             |
|  | परिसमाप्त (रुपये में) (वार्षिक नहीं)                          | 0.56                          | 0.52                          | 0.69                          | 1.08                          | 1.35                          | 2.11                          | 2.11                          | -                             |
| नोट्स:   |   |                               |                               |                               |                               |                               |                               |                               |                               |
| 1. उपरोक्त सेबी (सूचीबद्धता दायित्व और प्रकटीकरण आवश्यकताएं) विनियम, 2015 के विनियमन 33 के तहत स्टॉक एक्सचेंजों में दायर लेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों के विस्तृत प्रारूप का विवरण है। लेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों के पूर्ण प्रारूप स्टॉक एक्सचेंज (एनएसई) और कंपनी (www.nupurrecyclers.com) की वेबसाइट www.nupurrecyclers.com पर उपलब्ध है। |   |                               |                               |                               |                               |                               |                               |                               |                               |
| 2. स्टैंडअलोन जानकारी  |   |                               |                               |                               |                               |                               |                               |                               |                               |
| (राशि लाखों रुपये में)   |   |                               |                               |                               |                               |                               |                               |                               |                               |
| क्र. सं.   | विवरण   | समाप्त तिमाही                 |                               |                               | समाप्त छमाही                  |                               | समाप्त वर्ष                   |                               |                               |
|  |   | 30.09.2025<br>(अलेखापरीक्षित) | 30.06.2025<br>(अलेखापरीक्षित) | 30.09.2024<br>(अलेखापरीक्षित) | 30.09.2025<br>(अलेखापरीक्षित) | 30.09.2024<br>(अलेखापरीक्षित) | 31.03.2025<br>(अलेखापरीक्षित) | 31.03.2024<br>(अलेखापरीक्षित) | 31.03.2023<br>(अलेखापरीक्षित) |
| 1  | परिचालन से कुल आय   | 3,447.42                      | 2,883.69                      | 4,120.49                      | 6,331.11                      | 7,741.86                      | 14,001.10                     | 14,001.10                     | -                             |
| 2  | असाधारण मदों और कर पूर्व लाभ                                  | 317.21                        | 149.91                        | 278.56                        | 467.12                        | 681.19                        | 977.69                        | 977.69                        | -                             |
| 3  | कर पूर्व लाभ  | 317.21                        | 149.91                        | 278.56                        | 467.12                        | 681.19                        | 977.69                        | 977.69                        | -                             |
| 4  | कर के बाद लाभ   | 255.90                        | 110.60                        | 185.19                        | 366.50                        | 484.44                        | 702.16                        | 702.16                        | -                             |
| 5  | वर्ष / अवधि के लिए कुल व्यापक आय                              | (237.10)                      | 298.06                        | (13.58)                       | 60.96                         | 264.33                        | (158.63)                      | (158.63)                      | -                             |
| 6  | प्रदत्त इक्विटी शेयर पूंजी (प्रत्येक 10 रुपये का अंकित मूल्य) | 6,906.90                      | 6,863.90                      | 6,863.90                      | 6,906.90                      | 6,863.90                      | 6,863.90                      | 6,863.90                      | -                             |
| 7  | अन्य इक्विटी  | 4,766.19                      | 4,653.91                      | 4,293.53                      | 4,766.19                      | 4,293.53                      | 4,088.28                      | 4,088.28                      | -                             |
| 8  | प्रति शेयर आय (अंकित मूल्य रु. 10/- प्रत्येक)                 | -                             | 0.37                          | 0.16                          | 0.27                          | 0.53                          | 0.71                          | 1.02                          | -                             |
|  | मूल (रुपये में) (वार्षिक नहीं)                                | -                             | 0.37                          | 0.16                          | 0.27                          | 0.53                          | 0.71                          | 1.02                          | -                             |
|  | परिसमाप्त (रुपये में) (वार्षिक नहीं)                          | -                             | 0.37                          | 0.16                          | 0.27                          | 0.53                          | 0.71                          | 1.02                          | -                             |
| 3. ये वित्तीय परिणाम एएस 34 - अंतरिम वित्तीय रिपोर्टिंग में मान्यता और माप सिद्धांत के अनुसार तैयार किए गए हैं, जो कंपनी अधिनियम 2013 की धारा 133 तहत और जारी प्रारंभिक नियमों और भारत में आम तौर पर स्वीकृत अन्य लेखांकन सिद्धांतों के सहपठित हैं।  |   |                               |                               |                               |                               |                               |                               |                               |                               |
| 4. पिछली अवधियों के दायर आंकड़ों को वर्तमान अवधि की तुलना में हमेशा के लिए पुनर्संशोधित / पुनर्व्यवस्थित / पुनर्व्यवस्थित / पुनर्कीयत किया गया है।   |   |                               |                               |                               |                               |                               |                               |                               |                               |
| (राशि लाखों रुपये में)   |   |                               |                               |                               |                               |                               |                               |                               |                               |
| क्र. सं.   | विवरण   | समाप्त तिमाही                 |                               |                               | समाप्त छमाही                  |                               | समाप्त वर्ष                   |                               |                               |
|  |   | 30.09.2025<br>(अलेखापरीक्षित) | 30.06.2025<br>(अलेखापरीक्षित) | 30.09.2024<br>(अलेखापरीक्षित) | 30.09.2025<br>(अलेखापरीक्षित) | 30.09.2024<br>(अलेखापरीक्षित) | 31.03.2025<br>(अलेखापरीक्षित) | 31.03.2024<br>(अलेखापरीक्षित) | 31.03.2023<br>(अलेखापरीक्षित) |
| 1  | परिचालन से कुल आय   | 3,447.42                      | 2,883.69                      | 4,120.49                      | 6,331.11                      | 7,741.86                      | 14,001.10                     | 14,001.10                     | -                             |
| 2  | असाधारण मदों और कर पूर्व लाभ                                  | 317.21                        | 149.91                        | 278.56                        | 467.12                        | 681.19                        | 977.69                        | 977.69                        | -                             |
| 3  | कर पूर्व लाभ  | 317.21                        | 149.91                        | 278.56                        | 467.12                        | 681.19                        | 977.69                        | 977.69                        | -                             |
| 4  | कर के बाद लाभ   | 255.90                        | 110.60                        | 185.19                        | 366.50                        | 484.44                        | 702.16                        | 702.16                        | -                             |
| 5  | वर्ष / अवधि के लिए कुल व्यापक आय                              | (237.10)                      | 298.06                        | (13.58)                       | 60.96                         | 264.33                        | (158.63)                      | (158.63)                      | -                             |
| 6  | प्रदत्त इक्विटी शेयर पूंजी (मूल्य 10 रुपये का अंकित मूल्य)    | 6,906.90                      | 6,863.90                      | 6,863.90                      | 6,906.90                      | 6,863.90                      | 6,863.90                      | 6,863.90                      | -                             |
| 7  | अन्य इक्विटी  | 4,766.19                      | 4,653.91                      | 4,293.53                      | 4,766.19                      | 4,293.53                      | 4,088.28                      | 4,088.28                      | -                             |
| 8  | प्रति शेयर आय (अंकित मूल्य रु. 10/- प्रत्येक)                 | -                             | -                             | -                             | -                             | -                             | -                             | -                             | -                             |
|  | मूल (रुपये में) (वार्षिक नहीं)                                | 0.37                          | 0.16                          | 0.27                          | 0.53                          | 0.71                          | 1.02                          | 1.02                          | -                             |
|  | परिसमाप्त (रुपये में) (वार्षिक नहीं)                          | 0.37                          | 0.16                          | 0.27                          | 0.53                          | 0.71                          | 1.02                          | 1.02                          | -                             |
| 3. ये वित्तीय परिणाम एएस 34 - अंतरिम वित्तीय रिपोर्टिंग में मान्यता और माप सिद्धांत के अनुसार तैयार किए गए हैं, जो कंपनी अधिनियम 2013 की धारा 133 तहत और जारी प्रारंभिक नियमों और भारत में आम तौर पर स्वीकृत अन्य लेखांकन सिद्धांतों के सहपठित हैं।  |   |                               |                               |                               |                               |                               |                               |                               |                               |
| 4. पिछली अवधियों के दायर आंकड़ों को वर्तमान अवधि की तुलना में हमेशा के लिए पुनर्संशोधित / पुनर्व्यवस्थित / पुनर्व्यवस्थित / पुनर्कीयत किया गया है।   |   |                               |                               |                               |                               |                               |                               |                               |                               |
| (राशि लाखों रुपये में)   |   |                               |                               |                               |                               |                               |                               |                               |                               |
| क्र. सं.   | विवरण   | समाप्त तिमाही                 |                               |                               | समाप्त छमाही                  |                               | समाप्त वर्ष                   |                               |                               |
|  |   | 30.09.2025<br>(अलेखापरीक्षित) | 30.06.2025<br>(अलेखापरीक्षित) | 30.09.2024<br>(अलेखापरीक्षित) | 30.09.2025<br>(अलेखापरीक्षित) | 30.09.2024<br>(अलेखापरीक्षित) | 31.03.2025<br>(अलेखापरीक्षित) | 31.03.2024<br>(अलेखापरीक्षित) | 31.03.2023<br>(अलेखापरीक्षित) |
| 1  | परिचालन से कुल आय   | 3,447.42                      | 2,883.69                      | 4,120.49                      | 6,331.11                      | 7,741.86                      | 14,001.10                     | 14,001.10                     | -                             |
| 2  | असाधारण मदों और कर पूर्व लाभ                                  | 317.21                        | 149.91                        | 278.56                        | 467.12                        | 681.19                        | 977.69                        | 977.69                        | -                             |
| 3  | कर पूर्व लाभ  | 317.21                        | 149.91                        | 278.56                        | 467.12                        | 681.19                        | 977.69                        | 977.69                        | -                             |
| 4  | कर के बाद लाभ   | 255.90                        | 110.60                        | 185.19                        | 366.50                        | 484.44                        | 702.16                        | 702.16                        | -                             |
| 5  | वर्ष / अवधि के लिए कुल व्यापक आय                              | (237.10)                      | 298.06                        | (13.58)                       | 60.96                         | 264.33                        | (158.63)                      | (158.63)                      | -                             |
| 6  | प्रदत्त इक्विटी शेयर पूंजी (मूल्य 10 रुपये का अंकित मूल्य)    | 6,906.90                      | 6,863.90                      | 6,863.90                      | 6,906.90                      | 6,863.90                      | 6,863.90                      | 6,863.90                      | -                             |
| 7  | अन्य इक्विटी  | 4,766.19                      | 4,653.91                      | 4,293.53                      | 4,766.19                      | 4,293.53                      | 4,088.28                      | 4,088.28                      | -                             |
| 8  | प्रति शेयर आय (अंकित मूल्य रु. 10/- प्रत्येक)                 | -                             | -                             | -                             | -                             | -                             | -                             | -                             | -                             |
|  | मूल (रुपये में) (वार्षिक नहीं)                                | 0.37                          | 0.16                          | 0.27                          | 0.53                          | 0.71                          | 1.02                          | 1.02                          | -                             |
|  | परिसमाप्त (रुपये में) (वार्षिक नहीं)                          | 0.37                          | 0.16                          | 0.27                          | 0.53                          | 0.71                          | 1.02                          | 1.02                          | -                             |
| 3. ये वित्तीय परिणाम एएस 34 - अंतरिम वित्तीय रिपोर्टिंग में मान्यता और माप सिद्धांत के अनुसार तैयार किए गए हैं, जो कंपनी अधिनियम 2013 की धारा 133 तहत और जारी प्रारंभिक नियमों और भारत में आम तौर पर स्वीकृत अन्य लेखांकन सिद्धांतों के सहपठित हैं।  |   |                               |                               |                               |                               |                               |                               |                               |                               |
| 4. पिछली अवधियों के दायर आंकड़ों को वर्तमान अवधि की तुलना में हमेशा के लिए पुनर्संशोधित / पुनर्व्यवस्थित / पुनर्व्यवस्थित / पुनर्कीयत किया गया है।   |   |                               |                               |                               |                               |                               |                               |                               |                               |
| (राशि लाखों रुपये में)   |   |                               |                               |                               |                               |                               |                               |                               |                               |
| क्र. सं.   | विवरण   | समाप्त तिमाही                 |                               |                               | समाप्त छमाही                  |                               | समाप्त वर्ष                   |                               |                               |
|  |   | 30.09.2025<br>(अलेखापरीक्षित) | 30.06.2025<br>(अलेखापरीक्षित) | 30.09.2024<br>(अलेखापरीक्षित) | 30.09.2025<br>(अलेखापरीक्षित) | 30.09.2024<br>(अलेखापरीक्षित) | 31.03.2025<br>(अलेखापरीक्षित) | 31.03.2024<br>(अलेखापरीक्षित) | 31.03.2023<br>(अलेखापरीक्षित) |
| 1  | परिचालन से कुल आय   | 3,447.42                      | 2,883.69                      | 4,120.49                      | 6,331.11                      | 7,741.86                      | 14,001.10                     | 14,001.10                     | -                             |
| 2  | असाधारण मदों और कर पूर्व लाभ                                  | 317.21                        | 149.91                        | 278.56                        | 467.12                        | 681.19                        | 977.69                        | 977.69                        | -                             |
| 3  | कर पूर्व लाभ  | 317.21                        | 149.91                        | 278.56                        | 467.12                        | 681.19                        | 977.69                        | 977.69                        | -                             |
| 4  | कर के बाद लाभ   | 255.90                        | 110.60                        | 185.19                        | 366.50                        | 484.44                        | 702.16                        | 702.16                        | -                             |
| 5  | वर्ष / अवधि के लिए कुल व्यापक आय                              | (237.10)                      | 298.06                        | (13.58)                       | 60.96                         | 264.33                        | (158.63)                      | (158.63)                      | -                             |
| 6  | प्रदत्त इक्विटी शेयर पूंजी (मूल्य 10 रुपये का अंकित मूल्य)    | 6,906.90                      | 6,863.90                      | 6,863.90                      | 6,906.90                      | 6,863.90                      | 6,863.90                      | 6,863.90                      | -                             |
| 7  | अन्य इक्विटी  | 4,766.19                      | 4,653.91                      | 4,293.53                      | 4,766.19                      | 4,293.53                      | 4,088.28                      | 4,088.28                      | -                             |
| 8  | प्रति शेयर आय (अंकित मूल्य रु. 10/- प्रत्येक)                 | -                             | -                             | -                             | -                             | -                             | -                             | -                             | -                             |
|  | मूल (रुपये में) (वार्षिक नहीं)                                | 0.37                          | 0.16                          | 0.27                          | 0.53                          | 0.71                          | 1.02                          | 1.02                          | -                             |
|  | परिसमाप्त (रुपये में) (वार्षिक नहीं)                          | 0.37                          | 0.16                          | 0.27                          | 0.53                          | 0.71                          | 1.02                          | 1.02                          | -                             |
| 3. ये वित्तीय परिणाम एएस 34 - अंतरिम वित्तीय रिपोर्टिंग में मान्यता और माप सिद्धांत के अनुसार तैयार किए गए हैं, जो कंपनी अधिनियम 2013 की धारा 133 तहत और जारी प्रारंभिक नियमों और भारत में आम तौर पर स्वीकृत अन्य लेखांकन सिद्धांतों के सहपठित हैं।  |   |                               |                               |                               |                               |                               |                               |                               |                               |
| 4. पिछली अवधियों के दायर आंकड़ों को वर्तमान अवधि की तुलना में हमेशा के लिए पुनर्संशोधित / पुनर्व्यवस्थित / पुनर्व्यवस्थित / पुनर्कीयत किया गया है।   |   |                               |                               |                               |                               |                               |                               |                               |                               |
| (राशि लाखों रुपये में)   |   |                               |                               |                               |                               |                               |                               |                               |                               |
| क्र. सं.   | विवरण   | समाप्त तिमाही                 |                               |                               | समाप्त छमाही                  |                               | समाप्त वर्ष                   |                               |                               |
|  |   | 30.09.2025<br>(अलेखापरीक्षित) | 30.06.2025<br>(अलेखापरीक्षित) | 30.09.2024<br>(अलेखापरीक्षित) | 30.09.2025<br>(अलेखापरीक्षित) | 30.09.2024<br>(अलेखापरीक्षित) | 31.03.2025<br>(अलेखापरीक्षित) | 31.03.2024<br>(अलेखापरीक्षित) | 31.03.2023<br>(अलेखापरीक्षित) |
| 1  | परिचालन से कुल आय   | 3,447.42                      | 2,883.69                      | 4,120.49                      | 6,331.11                      | 7,741.86                      | 14,001.10                     | 14,001.10                     | -                             |
| 2  | असाधारण मदों और कर पूर्व लाभ                                  | 317.21                        | 149.91                        | 278.56                        | 467.12                        | 681.19                        | 977.69                        | 977.69                        | -                             |
| 3  | कर पूर्व लाभ  | 317.21                        | 149.91                        | 278.56                        | 467.12                        | 681.19                        | 977.69                        | 977.69                        | -                             |
| 4  | कर के बाद लाभ   | 255.90                        | 110.60                        | 185.19                        | 366.50                        | 484.44                        | 702.16                        | 702.16                        | -                             |
| 5  | वर्ष / अवधि के लिए कुल व्यापक आय                              | (237.10)                      | 298.06                        | (13.58)                       | 60.96                         | 264.33                        | (158.63)                      | (158.63)                      | -                             |
| 6  | प्रदत्त इक्विटी शेयर पूंजी (मूल्य 10 रुपये का अंकित मूल्य)    | 6,906.90                      | 6,863.90                      | 6,863.90                      | 6,906.90                      | 6,863.90                      | 6,863.90                      | 6,863.90                      | -                             |
| 7  | अन्य इक्विटी  | 4,766.19                      | 4,653.91                      | 4,293.53                      | 4,766.19                      | 4,293.53                      | 4,088.28                      | 4,088.28                      | -                             |
| 8  | प्रति शेयर आय (अंकित मूल्य रु. 10/- प्रत्येक)                 | -                             | -                             | -                             | -                             | -                             | -                             | -                             | -                             |
|  | मूल (रुपये में) (वार्षिक नहीं)                                | 0.37                          | 0.16                          | 0.27                          | 0.53                          | 0.71                          | 1.02                          | 1.02                          | -                             |
|  | परिसमाप्त (रुपये में) (वार्षिक नहीं)                          | 0.37                          | 0.16                          | 0.27                          | 0.53                          | 0.71                          | 1.02                          | 1.02                          | -                             |
| 3. ये वित्तीय परिणाम एएस 34 - अंतरिम वित्तीय रिपोर्टिंग में मान्यता और माप सिद्धांत के अनुसार तैयार किए गए हैं, जो कंपनी अधिनियम 2013 की धारा 133 तहत और जारी प्रारंभिक नियमों और भारत में आम तौर पर स्वीकृत अन्य लेखांकन सिद्धांतों के सहपठित हैं।  |   |                               |                               |                               |                               |                               |                               |                               |                               |
| 4. पिछली अवधियों के दायर आंकड़ों को वर्तमान अवधि की तुलना में हमेशा के लिए पुनर्संशोधित / पुनर्व्यवस्थित / पुनर्व्यवस्थित / पुनर्कीयत किया गया है।   |   |                               |                               |                               |                               |                               |                               |                               |                               |
| (राशि लाखों रुपये में)   |   |                               |                               |                               |                               |                               |                               |                               |                               |
| क्र. सं.   | विवरण   | समाप्त तिमाही                 |                               |                               | समाप्त छमाही                  |                               | समाप्त वर्ष                   |                               |                               |
|  |   | 30.09.2025<br>(अलेखापरीक्षित) | 30.06.2025<br>(अलेखापरीक्षित) | 30.09.2024<br>(अलेखापरीक्षित) | 30.09.2025<br>(अलेखापरीक्षित) | 30.09.2024<br>(अलेखापरीक्षित) | 31.03.2025<br>(अलेखापरीक्षित) | 31.03.2024<br>(अलेखापरीक्षित) | 31.03.2023<br>(अलेखापरीक्षित) |
| 1  | परिचालन से कुल आय   | 3,447.42                      | 2,883.69                      | 4,120.49                      | 6,331.11                      | 7,741.86                      | 14,001.10                     | 14,001.10                     | -                             |
| 2  | असाधारण मदों और कर पूर्व लाभ                                  | 317.21                        | 149.91                        | 278.56                        | 467.12                        | 681.19                        | 977.69                        | 977.69                        | -                             |
| 3  | कर पूर्व लाभ  | 317.21                        | 149.91                        | 278.56                        | 467.12                        | 681.19                        | 977.69                        | 977.69                        | -                             |
| 4  | कर के बाद लाभ   | 255.90                        | 110.60                        | 185.19                        | 366.50                        | 484.44                        | 702.16                        | 702.16                        | -                             |
| 5  | वर्ष / अवधि के लिए कुल व्यापक आय                              | (237.10)                      | 298.06                        | (13.58)                       | 60.96                         | 264.33                        | (158.63)                      | (158.63)                      | -                             |
| 6  | प्रदत्त इक्विटी शेयर पूंजी (मूल्य 10 रुपये का अंकित मूल्य)    | 6,906.90                      | 6,863.90                      | 6,863.90                      | 6,906.90                      | 6,863.90                      | 6,863.90                      | 6,863.90                      | -                             |
| 7  | अन्य इक्विटी  | 4,766.19                      | 4,653.91                      | 4,293.53                      | 4,766.19                      | 4,293.53                      | 4,088.28                      | 4,088.28                      | -                             |
| 8  | प्रति शेयर आय (अंकित मूल्य रु. 10/- प्रत्येक)                 | -                             | -                             | -                             | -                             | -                             | -                             | -                             | -                             |
|  | मूल (रुपये में) (वार्षिक नहीं)                                | 0.37                          | 0.16                          | 0.27                          | 0.53                          | 0.71                          | 1.02                          | 1.02                          | -                             |
|  | परिसमाप्त (रुपये में) (वार्षिक नहीं)                          | 0.37                          | 0.16                          | 0.27                          | 0.53                          | 0.71                          | 1.02                          | 1.02                          | -                             |
| 3. ये वित्तीय परिणाम एएस 34 - अंतरिम वित्तीय रिपोर्टिंग में मान्यता और माप सिद्धांत के अनुसार तैयार किए गए हैं, जो कंपनी अधिनियम 2013 की धारा 133 तहत और जारी प्रारंभिक नियमों और भारत में आम तौर पर स्वीकृत अन्य लेखांकन सिद्धांतों के सहपठित हैं।  |   |                               |                               |                               |                               |                               |                               |                               |                               |
| 4. पिछली अवधियों के दायर आंकड़ों को वर्तमान अवधि की तुलना में हमेशा के लिए पुनर्संशोधित / पुनर्व्यवस्थित / पुनर्व्यवस्थित / पुनर्कीयत किया गया है।   |   |                               |                               |                               |                               |                               |                               |                               |                               |
| (राशि लाखों रुपये में)   |   |                               |                               |                               |                               |                               |                               |                               |                               |
| क्र. सं.   | विवरण   | समाप्त तिमाही                 |                               |                               | समाप्त छमाही                  |                               | समाप्त वर्ष                   |                               |                               |
|  |   | 30.09.2025<br>(अलेखापरीक्षित) | 30.06.2025<br>(अलेखापरीक्षित) | 30.09.2024<br>(अलेखापरीक्षित) | 30.09.2025<br>(अलेखापरीक्षित) | 30.09.2024<br>(अलेखापरीक्षित) | 31.03.2025<br>(अलेखापरीक्षित) | 31.03.2024<br>(अलेखापरीक्षित) | 31.03.2023<br>(अलेखापरीक्षित) |
| 1  | परिचालन से कुल आय   | 3,447.42                      | 2,883.69                      | 4,120.49                      | 6,331.11                      | 7,741.86                      | 14,001.10                     | 14,001.10                     | -                             |
| 2  | असाधारण मदों और कर पूर्व लाभ                                  | 317.21                        | 149.91                        | 278.56                        | 467.12                        | 681.19                        | 977.69                        | 977.69                        | -                             |
| 3  | कर पूर्व लाभ  | 317.21                        | 149.91                        | 278.56                        | 467.12                        | 681.19                        | 977.69                        | 977.69                        | -                             |
| 4  | कर के बाद लाभ   | 255.90                        | 110.60                        | 185.19                        | 366.50                        | 484.44                        | 702.16                        | 702.16                        | -                             |
| 5  | वर्ष / अवधि के लिए कुल व्यापक आय                              | (237.10)                      | 298.06                        | (13.58)                       | 60.96                         | 264.33                        | (158.63)                      | (158.63)                      | -                             |
| 6  | प्रदत्त इक्विटी शेयर पूंजी (मूल्य 10 रुपये का अंकित मूल्य)    | 6,906.90                      | 6,863.90                      | 6,863.90                      | 6,906.90                      | 6,863.90                      | 6,863.90                      | 6,863.90                      | -                             |
| 7  | अन्य इक्विटी  | 4,766.19                      | 4,653.91                      | 4,293.53                      | 4,766.19                      | 4,293.53                      | 4,088.28                      | 4,088.28                      | -                             |
| 8  | प्रति शेयर आय (अंकित मूल्य रु. 10/- प्रत्येक)                 | -                             | -                             | -                             | -                             | -                             | -                             | -                             | -                             |
|  | मूल (रु   |                               |                               |                               |                               |                               |                               |                               |                               |